

ITEM NO.MM-4B

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 12501/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2012 in CWP No.17910/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KIRAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 24/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal,Adv.
Mr. K. Singhal,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Permission to file Special leave petition is granted.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned
judgment is allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is allowed.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

All the parties are directed to maintain status quo
prevailing as on date.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master