

b
ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23106/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 01/05/2012 in CWP No.17910/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KIRAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24768 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal,Adv
Mr. K. Singhal,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mrs. Vivekta Singh,Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Bisla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after completion of service.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(SAVITA SAINANI)
COURT MASTER