

Ø

ITEM NO.45

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23106/2012

KIRAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24768 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Manjit Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for respondent No.1 and the learned Advocate, Mr.Sudhir Bisla, appearing on behalf of Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for respondent No.3 and they seek time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has to provide them additional copy of the pleadings within a week against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record to avoid issuance of further notice.

Item No.45

-2-

Let there be a fresh notice with dasti service upon the unserved respondent No.4. The litigant has to confirm dasti notice directly upon the litigant-respondent. However, they are permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial court, where private party is concerned and through standing counsel, where state authority is concerned, if process fee and spare copies are paid/filed before 20.10.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If notice is issued, list again on 7.11.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)

REGISTRAR

rd