

P
ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38851-38853/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 01/05/2012 in CWP No.17910/2010,CWP No.18940/2010,CWP No.3050/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUBHASH CHANDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITA CHOUDHARY & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.
Mr. Pravin Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Aakarshan Aditya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, delay of 10 days in filing the process fee and spare copies of SLP is condoned.

Registry may process the matter further.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |