

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39180-39182/2012

SITA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITA CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.38851-38853/2012

Date: 13/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Parveen Kumar Aggrwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Ms Susmita Lal, Adv.
Mr Sanchit Garga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P.D. Sharma , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In these batch of matters, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take fresh steps against unserved respondents as pointed out in the previous order passed by this Court on 23.4.2013.

Duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

Some of the respondents seems to have been duly served but none appeared on their behalf(as reflected from the status given in the chart).

List again on 25.9.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |