

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39180-39182/2012

SITA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITA CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

with

SLP(C) No.38851-38853/2012

(with office report)

Date: 25/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.
Ms. Sushmita Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. P.D. Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Sudhir Bisla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.39180-39182/2012

Deleted.

SLP(C) No.38851-38853/2012

In this batch of matters, the service position of the respondent is shown in the Tabular Chart.

It appears that some of the respondents have been duly served but there is no appearance on their behalf while

Item No.49

-2-

the duly represented respondents have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

Notice be reissued to the unserved respondents on filing of the process fee and spare copies within three weeks through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 15.11.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)