

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23106/2012

KIRAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24768 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Bisla, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that respondent No.4 has changed his residence to Zirakpur, Punjab and the learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to furnish the fresh and complete address in a week's time and on compliance, fresh notice be issued. Dasti allowed, through the Ld. Trial Court.

List again on 4.12.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR