

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23106/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2012 in CWP No.17910/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KIRAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24768 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 39180-39182 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3932 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38851-38853 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 14/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Kr. Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. U.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sudhir Bisla, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sumitra Bisla, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Singh S., Adv.
Mr. Manav Samnotra, Adv.
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in SLP(C)NO.23106/2012 and
SLP(C)NO.24768/2012.

In rest of the matters, issue fresh notice to unserved
respondents returnable in three weeks pointing out that the matters
shall be heard finally. Dasti, in addition, is permitted. It may
be pointed out that if respondent-Savita Chaudhary does not enter
appearance, it may be heard in her absence.

List the matters after four weeks.

| (O.P. SHARMA)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Assistant Registrar

|