

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23106/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/05/2012 in  
CWP No. 17910/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At  
Chandigarh)

KIRAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
(With interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 39180-39182/2012

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

With

SLP(C)Nos. 24768 of 2012

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)Nos.38851-38853 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C)No.3932 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C)No. 678 of 2014

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal,Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal ,Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt,Adv.  
Mr. Dushyant Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumdar,Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.  
Dr. Sudhir Bisla, Adv.  
Ms. Sumitra Bisla, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsels for the parties and perused the relevant material.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for interference. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

However, in the process of re-auction/re-allotment, if initiated by the Respondents, all persons before this Court as well as before the High Court including those who have withdrawn their earnest money shall be allowed to participate.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER